# 295957

# CH \$165.00

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc.		11/15/2012	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FirberMark North America, Inc., successor by merger to Specialty Paperboard/Endura, Inc.
Street Address:	161 Wellington Road
City:	Battleboro
State/Country:	VERMONT
Postal Code:	05301
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	595954	ENDURA
Registration Number:	1062201	ENDURA
Registration Number:	1692207	ENDURA LITE
Registration Number:	1659735	ENDURA
Registration Number:	1713651	ENDURA
Registration Number:	1758317	ENDURA-POST

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3125774565

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8265

Email: kristin.brozovic@kattenlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kristin Brozovic c/o Katten
Address Line 1: 525 W Monroe Street

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	207170-565			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin Brozovic			
Signature:	/Kristin Brozovic/			
Date:	11/15/2012			
Total Attachments: 3 source=FiberMark, Inc Trademark Release (The CIT Group Business Credit, Inc.)#page1.tif source=FiberMark, Inc Trademark Release (The CIT Group Business Credit, Inc.)#page2.tif source=FiberMark, Inc Trademark Release (The CIT Group Business Credit, Inc.)#page3.tif				

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS ("Release") is given as of this 15<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2012 by THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a New York corporation ("CIT"), in favor of FiberMark North America, Inc., a Delaware corporation and successor by merger to Specialty Paperboard/Endura, Inc. ("FiberMark").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Grant of Security of Security Interest in Patents, Trademarks and Licenses, made as of June 30, 1994 between FiberMark and CIT, FiberMark granted a security interest in all of FiberMark's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral (as such term is defined therein), including the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademarks") to CIT, which security interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 30, 1994 at Reel 1176, Frame 0320; and

WHEREAS, CIT desires to terminate its security interest in all right, title or interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, CIT, hereby releases its security in all right, title or interest in and to the Trademarks and reassigns any and all right, title and interest that it may have in the Trademarks to FiberMark.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CIT has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT,

INC.

By: Jorge Wagner

Title: Senior Vice President

Trademark Release

# SCHEDULE 1

# **TRADEMARKS**

# TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. #
ENDURA	595954
ENDURA	1062201
ENDURA LITE	1692207
ENDURA	1659735
ENDURA	1713651
ENDURA-POST	1758317

61016153\_1

**RECORDED: 11/15/2012**